Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2

12-10-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PLIT RECORD

103467487		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Alpharma USPD Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Actavis Mid Atlantic LLC	
C Apposintion	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7125 Columbia Gateway Drive	
Corporation- State: Maryland Other	City: Columbia	
Other	State: Maryland	
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: 21046	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) May 15, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship Maryland If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes Vo	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
N/A	1542215; 1540065; 1542216; 1540062; 1540063; 1642430;	
	1544152: 1542217: 2250880 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
ACETASOL; BROMANATE; CARDEC; CODAMINE; DIHISTINE;	FEVERALL; HYDRAMINE; SULFATRIM; XACT DOSE & Design	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Stanton J. Lovenworth. Esq.	- Salarana and an	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: Dewey & LeBoeuf LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1301 Avenue of the Americas	✓ Enclosed	
City: New York	8. Payment Information:	
State: New York Zip: 10019-6092	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	TE COND.
Phone Number: 212-259-6420	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 212-259-6333	b. Deposit Account Number	- ₹/
Email Address: slovenworth@dl.com	Authorized User NamperGETACHE คดติติติติติ 1542215	. \
9. Signature: The menuals	61 FU:8521 December 5, 2007 288. อยี โ	06 05
Signature	02 PC:8522 Date	1
Stanton J. Lovenworth	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	•

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SAME W MANIMO NO W MASSAMS NO DATION CUST 10:0001786290 WORK OKDER:0001229328 DATE:00-17-2006 12:31 PM AMT. PA) 0:4190.00

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

ALPHARMA USPD INC.

AND OF

ACTAVIS MID ATLANTIC LLC

FIRST: Actavis Mid Atlantic LLC and Alpharma USPD Inc., being the entities which are parties to these Articles of Merger, do hereby agree to effect a merger of said entities upon the terms and conditions herein set forth.

SECOND: The name of the successor limited liability company is Actavis Mid Atlantic LLC, which is a limited liability company formed on May 15, 2006 in the State of Delaware under the provisions of §18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act with its principal office in the State of Delaware located at c/o United Corporate Services, Inc., 874 Walker Road, Suite C, Dover, Delaware 19904, which, upon the effective time of the merger, will continue its existence under the name Actavis Mid Atlantic LLC, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The name and address of its registered agent in the state of Maryland is United Corporate Services, Inc., 20 South Charles Street, Suite 120, Baltimore, Maryland 21201.

THIRD: The name of the corporation to be merged into the successor limited liability company is Alpharma USPD Inc., which is a corporation incorporated in the State of Maryland under the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law with its principal office in the State of Maryland located at 4205 Windsor Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland 21244, the corporate existence of which will cease upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law. Alpharma USPD Inc. does not own any real property in the State of Maryland.

FOURTH: The authorized share structure of Alpharma USPD Inc., which is party to these Articles of Merger at the time of execution thereof is as follows:

NYI 1003901v1

Total number of shares of all classes:	10
Number and par value of shares of each class:	10 shares of no par value common stock
Number of shares without par value of each class:	10 shares of common stock
Aggregate par value of all shares with par value:	N/A

The authorized membership interest structure of Actavis Mid Atlantic LLC which is party to these Articles of Merger at the time of execution thereof is as follows:

Percentages of membership interests of each class of membership interest:	100% interest held by Actavis Inc., all of one class
The class of members and the respective percentage of membership interests in each class of membership:	100% interest held by Actavis Inc., all of one class

FIFTH: At the effective time, all outstanding shares of capital stock of Alpharma USPD Inc. shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the members thereof, be cancelled and the stockholders of Alpharma USPD Inc., shall hold all membership interests in Actavis Mid Atlantic LLC in direct proportion to their respective percentage ownership interests in Alpharma USPD Inc.

SDXTH: The terms and conditions of the merger herein set forth were advised, authorized, and approved by Alpharma USPD Inc. in the manner and by the vote required by its charter and the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law, and each said merger was approved in the manner hereinafter set forth.

SEVENTH: The merger was duly advised by the Board of Directors of Alpharma USPD Inc. in the following manner. The Board of Directors of the corporation adopted a resolution declaring the merger of Alpharma USPD Inc. into Actavis Mid Atlantic LLC advisable on substantially the terms and conditions set forth or referred to in said resolution. Said resolution of the Board of Directors was adopted without a meeting by a unanimous written consent signed on May 15, 2006 by all of the members of the Board of Directors.

NYI 1003901vI

EIGHTH: The merger and the aforesaid terms and conditions were duly approved by the stockholders of Alpharma USPD, Inc. in the following manner. All of the stockholders entitled to vote thereon approved the same without meeting by a unanimous written consent signed by all such stockholders on May 15, 2006, pursuant to a waiver of notice of the meeting.

NINTH: The terms and conditions of the merger herein set forth were advised, authorized, and approved by Actavis Inc., the sole member of Actavis Mid Atlantic LLC by a written consent signed by the sole member on May 15, 2006, approving of the merger. Such manner of approval is authorized by its operating agreement and the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

NY1 1003901v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, these Anticles of Merger are hereby signed for and on behalf of Alpherma USPD, Inc. by its President, who does hereby acknowledge that said Articles of Merger are the act of said corporation, and who does hereby state under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to authorization and approval of said merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief; and these Articles of Merger have been signed for and on behalf of Actavis Mid Atlantic LLC by the President of Actavis Inc., its sole member, who does hereby acknowledge that said Articles of Merger are the act of said limited liability company, and who does hereby state under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts stated therein with respect to authorization and approval of said merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

ALPHARMA USPD INC.

Name: Signifier Oli Olafsson

Dated: May 15, 2006

ACTAYIS MID ATLANTIC LLC

By: Actavis Inc., its sole member

Nume: Signisher Oli Olafsson Title: President

Dated: May 15, 2006

NYI 1003901+1

DEWEY & LEBOEUF LLP

Dewey & LeBoeuf LLP 1301 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10019-6092

tel +1 212 259 8000 fax +1 212 259 6333

DEVON J. GOLDBERG Staff Attorney Admitted in California, Nevada and D.C. Only 212-259-6705 dgoldberg@dl.com

December 6, 2007

BY EXPRESS MAIL

EWT794959P902

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re: Actavis Mid Atlantic LLC Trademark Merger Recordation

Dear Sir/Madam:

On behalf of our client, Actavis Mid Atlantic LLC, enclosed for recordation please find the following:

- 1. Two copies of the trademark recordation cover sheet giving the particulars of the merger document to be recorded;
- 2. The Articles of Merger;
- 3. A check in the sum of \$240.00 to cover the recordation fees; and
- 4. A pre-addressed, stamped postcard.

Authorization is hereby given to charge any additional fees, if necessary, to USPTO Deposit Account 04-0952. Kindly stamp the postcard with acknowledgement of receipt of these documents and return it to me.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (212) 259-6705.

Devon J. Goldberg

Enclosures

Copies to Ravinder Chahil

Stanton J. Lovenworth

NEW YORK | LONDON MULTINATIONAL PARTNERSHIP | WASHINGTON, DC

ALBANY | ALMATY | AUSTIN | BEIJING | BOSTON | BRUSSELS | CHARLOTTE | CHICAGO | EAST PALO ALTO

FRANKFURT | HARTFORD | HONG KONG | HOUSTON | JACKSONVILLE | JOHANNESBURG (PTY) LTD. | LOS ANGELES

MILAN | MOSCOW | PARIS MULTINATIONAL PARTNERSHIP | RIYADH AFFILIATEO OFFICE | ROME | SAN FRANCISCO | WARSAW

DUPLICATE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDED: 12/06/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Maryland ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 15, 2006 ☐ Assignment ☑ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Name: Actavis Mid Atlantic LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 7125 Columbia Gateway Drive City: Columbia State: Maryland Country: USA Zip: 21046	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing ACETASOL; BROMANATE; CARDEC; CODAMINE; DIHISTINE; I	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1542215; 1540065; 1542216; 1540062; 1540063; 1642430; 1544152: 1542217: 2250880 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stanton J. Lovenworth, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Street Address: Dewey & LeBoeuf LLP 1301 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: New York	8. Payment Information:	
State: New York Zip: 10019-6092 Phone Number: 212-259-6420 Fax Number: 212-259-6333 Email Address: slovenworth@dl.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
Signature: Signature Stanton J. Lovenworth Name of Person Signing	December 5, 2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450